
CONTENTS OF VOLUME XXXIV 

ARTICLES AND AUTHORS 
PAGE 

A-Priorism and Empiricism. John J. Birch ......................•...... 131 
Barnes. Harry Elmer. Theories of the Origin of the State in Classical 

Political Philosophy ... _ ...................... _ .... _ . _ ........... _. 15 
Bell and Winchell: Reflections After a Century. By Maynard Shipley _ . . .. 473 
Birch, John J. A-Priorism and Empiricism ........... _ ................. 131 
Campbell, Alan D. The Role of Sequences in Our Search for Truth ...... 638 
Carmichael, R. D. The Structure of Exact Thought: ........ _ ........ _ .. 63 
Carr, H. Wildon. The Crucial Problem in Monadology. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 599 
Correlations Between the Physical and the Vital, Imperfect. Seba Eldridge 260 
Descartes's Astronomy, Newton's Objections to. By A. ]. Snow _ ......... 543 
Eldridge, Seba. Imperfect Correlations Between the Physical and the Vital 260 
France, Systems of Aesthetics in. By Raymond Lenoir. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 380 
Freedom vs. Determinism in Relation to the Dvnamic vs. the Static. By 

Raymond Holder Wheeler ..... _ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 452 
Gunn, J. Alexander. Ribot and His Contribution to Psychology... ....... 1 
Human Nature. By F. Lincoln Hutchins ........................... " ... 292 
Hutchins, F. Lincoln. Human Nature .................................. 292 
Kant, Immanuel. R. M. Wenley ..................... _ .................. 161 
Karitz, Anders. Thomas Thorild: A Characterization. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 426 
Klyce, S. Foundations of Mathematics .................................. 615 
Lamarck. Raymond Lenoir........................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 187 
Lanz, Henry. The New Phenomenology ................................ 511 
Lenoir, Raymond. Lamarck, 187; Systems of Aesthetics in France. _ .... 380 
Life as a Form of Chemical Behavior. By Oliver L. Reiser. _ ............. 150 
Mahan, W. B. The Right and the Good in Theory and Practice. . . . . . . . .. 112 
Mathematics. Foundations of. By S. Klyce .............................. 615 
McKerrow, ]. c. A New Natural Theology ............................. 558 
Mittag-Leffler, G. Number: An Introduction to the Theory of Analytic 

Functions ..... . ............... _ .............................. 321, 481 
Monadology, The Crucial Problem in. By H. Wildon Carr..... . . . . . . . .. 599 
Monism, Creative. By Oliver L. Reiser ................................. 395 
Moore's Discussion of Sense Data. By Marie Collins Swabey ........... , 466 
}.{ysticism, Science and. By James Byrnie Shaw ........ _ ................ 358 
Newton's Objections to Descartes's Astronomy. By A. ]. Snow .......... 543 
Number: An Introduction to the Theory of Analytic Functions. By G. 

Mittag-Leffler ................................. , ............... 321, 481 



II THE MONIST 

PAGB 
Petsch, R. The Sacred ............... , . , , . , , .... , , , , , , . , ...... , ....... 314 
Phenomenology, The New. By Henry Lanz .... , .... , ....... , ... , ...... 511 
Psychology and Religious Symbolism, Analytic, By]. M. Thorburn ... ,.. 96 
Psychology, Ribot and His Contribution to. By J. Alexander Gunn.. . . . . 1 
Ratner, Joseph. George Santayana: A Philosophy of Piety ............... 236 
Reason and Freedom. By Louis Arnaud Reid ............ , .............. 528 
Reid, Louis Arnaud. Reason and Freedom ....... , .... , , ... , .... , . , .. '" 528 
Reiser, Oliver L. Life as a Form of Chemical Behavior. 150: Creative 

Monism .................................. , ................ ,...... 395 
Ribot and His Contribution to Psychology. By J. Alexander Gunn..... . 1 
Right and the Good in Theory and Practice, The. By W. B. Mahan.. . . .. 112 
Sacred, The. By R. Petsch ............................ , , ... , , , ... , ..... 314 
Santayana, George: A Philosophy of Piety. Joseph Ratner, ... , . , ....... 235 
Science and Mysticism. By James Byrnie Shaw ............ ",., .. , ..... 358 
Sense Data. Mr. G. E. Moore's Discussion of, Bv Marie Collins Swabey. 466 
SeQuences. The Role of. in Our Search for Truth. By Alan D. C<lmpbell. 638 
Shaw, James Byrnie. Science and Mysticism .... , , ......... , , , ... , , ..... 358 
Shipley. Maynard. Note on Two Scientific Anniversaries: Bell and Win-

chell: Reflections After a Century .................................. 473 
Snow, A. J. Newton's Objections to Descartes's Astronomy ............. 543 
Stapledon, O. The Problem of Universals .................. , ........... 574 
State, Theories of the Origin of. in Classical Political PhilosophY, By 

Harry Elmer Barnes, " .... ,., ... " ..... , .... " , ... " .. ' ,." .... ". 15 
Swabey, Marie Collins, Mr, G, E. Moore's Discussion of Sense Data, , , , .. 466 
Theology, A New Natural. By]. C. McKerrow, .. " "" " ' .. , , , , .. , ., '. 558 
Theories of the Origin of the State in Classical Political Philosophy, By 

Harry Elmer Barnes,.,., ................. '" '.'. ,. " , .. , '., .. , ",. 15 
Thorburn, ]. M. Analytic Psychology and Religious Symbolism"".",. 96 
Thorild, Thomas: A Characterization, By Anders Karitz, , , , , , , , , , , , .. ,. 426 
Thought, The Structure of Exact, By R D. Carmichael. . , ..... , , , ... , , '. 63 
Universals, The Problem of, By O. Stapledon", .,.' """" """"'" 574 
Wenley, R M, Immanuel Kant" .. " .... "" .............. " .. "'" ... 161 
Wheeler. Ravmond Holder, Freedom vs. Determinism in Relation to the 

Dynamic vs, the Static. , ' , .. , , , , , , .. , , , " , , , , , , . , . , , , , , , , , , , '" 452 

BOOK REVIEWS AND NOTES 

Croce, Benedetto. Benedetto Croce and Modern Italian Historiography ... 319 
Cassirer. Ernst. Substance and Function and Einstein's Theory of Rela-

tivity ........ ,' .... ,., ..... , .. ,',', ..... , ... , ..... , , , ... , . , .. , . . .. 478 

24946'1. 


